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JACKSON COUNTY TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

May 31, 2018

May Room Occupancy Tax collections totaled $53,635.68 with $60.00 collected for penalties. The YTD collection total is $872,900.81 - 80.82% of budget. The

Airbnb total was $5,698.70.

120 accounts reported for April rentals. The collections were down 12.50% from the same period in 2017. The total increase for the fiscal year is 3.92%.

The cash balance at May 31, 2018 is $35,501.48 and investments

total $400,000.00.

The expenses for May were $87,036.76. The YTD expenses totaled
$1,018,501.22 with encumbrances of $4,179.50, for a combined total of

$1,022,680.72 - 87.80% of budget.

TDA Expenses as of May 31, 2018

B Advertising & Promotion
B Visitor Center Operation
M Public Relations

H Printing

B Professional Services

® Contracted Services

= Salary Expense

= Pestage
Local Grants

= Other
Advertising & Promotion $ 44,877.70
Visitor Center Operation $  13,282.00
Public Relations s 5,467.73
Printing s 2,554.61
Professional Services $ -
Contracted Services s 8,441.44
Salary Expense s 6,178.50
Postage $ 3,719.36
Local Grants S -
Other s 2,515.42

S 87,036.76

Fiscal YTD Collections

FY 2014-2018
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July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr Maylune
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
July 93,080.28 96,221.58  105,354.28 119,861.04 119,152.80
Aug 134,857.96 147,461.65  163,948.85 180,394.59 181,280.78
Sept 121,675.61 125,903.55  122,331.68 135,649.23 148,701.72
Oct 63,962.39 74,811.18 80,775.31 94,100.41 90,329.60
Nov 87,363.89 103,282.77  117,640.33 115,576.40 144,240.73
Dec 40,973.57 60,051.55 66,956.10 89,928.52 84,754.30
Jan 42,568.77 38,604.76 39,690.82 56,081.35 56,029.08
Feb 20,330.53 24,590.98 26,696.45 29,357.66 37,210.91
Mar 18,799.63 23,634.98 29,114.84 33,603.67 35,029.92
Apr 27,933.10 28,549.12 37,797.19 40,794.81 44,116.59
May 35,637.25 39,890.53 46,472.01 61,363.25 53,695.68
June 63,411.93 68,723.19 85,145.38 76,932.28 -
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$750,594.91 $ 831,725.84 §$921,923.24 $1,033,643.21 $

994,542.11



Room Occupancy Tax Collections
5/31/18 for April Rentals

= Bed & Breakfast = Campgrounds & RV © Cabins/Cottages/Eff/Chalet
= Motels & Hotels = Resorts = Vacation Rentals
Bed & Breakfast $ 1,740.15
Campgrounds & RV $ 182.09
Cabins/Cottages/Eff/Chalet $ 7,381.10
Motels & Hotels $  28,625.76
Resorts $ 1,824.02
Vacation Rentals $  13,942.56
S 53,695.68

Room Occupancy Tax Collections by Type
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Bed & Breakfast Camp & Rv Cabins, Cott,Eff Motels/Hotels Resorts Vac Rentals

e July == Aug wele=Sept e=@=Cct == Nov w=@=Dec e=fe=]an e=@==Fecb e=@==\larch =@==April == \lay

Bed & Breakfast Camp & Rv Cabins, Cott,Eff Motels/Hotels Resorts Vac Rentals Totals
July § 4,034.58 $ 505.70 S 19,861.85 $ 41,320.18 $ 28,727.56 § 24,702.92 §  119,152.80
Aug § 572407 § 844.59 S 30,938.30 $ 47,013.89 S 47,896.19 $ 48,863.74 S  181,280.78
Sept § 5,598.75 $ 963.23 $ 20,865.35 $ 43,922.02 $ 37,259.68 $ 40,092.69 $ 148,701.72
Oct § 4,532.33 § 668.94 S 13,206.20 $ 39,954.09 $ 4,900.52 S 27,027.52 § 90,329.60
Nov $ 785159 $ 791.26 5 20,299.23 $ 49,531.35 § 42,372.15 § 23,395.15 §  144,240.73
Dec $ 3,175.01 § 13761 $ 13,093.23 § 30,682.07 $ 15,323.80 §$ 22,34258 $ 84,754.30
Jan 3§ 451.03 $ 10431 $ 10,020.71 $ 26,285.17 § 3,636.33 $ 15,531.53 $ 56,029.08
Feb § 147512 § 4060 $ 7,151.38 $ 16,385.83 $ 62829 $ 11,529.69 $ 37,210.81
March $ 315,57 $ 2041 3§ 4,245.72 $ 20,317.35 § 578.60 $ 9,552.27 $ 35,029.92
April $ 97287 § 106.33 $ 6,512.63 § 24,351.88 S 1,152.96 S 11,019.92 S 44,116.59
May $ 1,740.15 § 182.08 $ 7,381.10 § 28,625.76 § 1,824.02 $ 13,942.56 $ 53,695.68

June $ -] - 3 =& - s - $ - s -
$ 35,871.07 $ 4,365.07 § 153,575.71 §  368,429.59 $  184,300.10 $  248,000.57 $  994,542.11

% By Type 3.61% 0.44% 15.44% 37.05% 18.53% 24.94% 100.00%



JACKSON COUNTY TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

TOTAL ROOM OCCUPANCY TAX COLLECTIONS BY MONTH

Month Tax Collected # Units Reporting % of Inc/Dec
July-2016 $ 119,861.04 165 10% |
July-2017| $ 118,801.30 163 -0.88%

S (1,059.74) (2)
] August-2016| $ 180,394.59 172 9%
August-2017| $ 181,280.78 175 0.49%
$ 886.19 3
September-2016 $ 135,649.23 168 3%
September-2017| $ 148,701.72 161 9.62%
$ 13,052.49 -7
October-2016 $ 94,100.41 154 ] 4% |
October-2017, $ 90,329.60 160 -4.01%
$ (3,770.81) 6
November—2016_‘ S 115,576.40 158 1%
November-2017| $ 144,240.73 159 24.80%
S 28,664.33 1
December-2016 $ - 89,928.52 137 | -10%
December-2017| $ 84,754.30 148 1 -5.75%
I (5,174.22) 11
January-2017| $ 56,081.35 114 i 18%
January-2018| $ 56,029.08 119 : -0.09%
B (52.27) 5 |
| |
February-2017| $ 29,357.66 | 89 15%
February-2018| $ 37,210.91 95 [ 26.75%
S 7,853.25
March-2017] $ 33,603.67 86 : 4%
March-2018| $ 35,029.92 90 - 4.24%
'S 1,426.25 4
April-2017| $ 40,794.81 | 90 95%
April-2018| $ 44,116.59 [ 107 8.14%

B E 3,321.78 | 17
May-2017| $ 61,363.25 119 35%
May-2018| $ 53,695.68 120 -12.50%

$ (7,667.57) 1
June-2017| $ 76,932.28 136 15%
June-2018| $ - 0 -100.00%
$ (76,932.28) -136
i FYTD 2017| $ 1,033,643.21
FYTD 2018 $ 994,190.61
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JACKSON COUNTY
Trial Balance - Balance Sheet Accounts
Report dates 05/01/2018 - thru - 05/31/2018

Beginning Ending

Balance Balance

Account Number Account Description Dr (Cr) Debits Credits Dr (Cr)
24-1110-000-00 CASH ON HAND 68,422.74 123,544.28 156,465.54 35,501.48
24-1110-106-00 PETTY CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24-1130-000-00 JACKSON TTA CASH IN TIME DEPOSIT 400,000.00 0.00 0.00 400,000.00
24-1231-000-00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24-1232-892-00 ACCTS RECEIVABLE SALES TAX 908.62 61.90 0.00 970.52
24-1232-893-00 ACCTS RECEIVABLE SALES TAX 401.78 26.94 0.00 428.72
24-1310-000-11 DUE FROM GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Asset 469,733.14 123,633.12 156,465.54 436,900.72
24-2100-000-00 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 80,202.07 80,202.07 0.00
24-2200-000-00 ACCRUED SALARIES PAYABLE (420.42) 0.00 0.00 (420.42)
24-2300-000-11 DUE TO GENERAL 0.00 69,516.91 69,516.91 0.00
24-2300-000-15 DUE TO PAYROLL 0.00 6,246.56 6,246.56 0.00
24-2900-000-00 FUND BALANCE (509,472.83) 0.00 0.00 (509,472.83)
24-2900-000-01 RES BY STATE STATUTE (66,435,27) 0.00 0.00 (66,435.27)
24-2912-000-00 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 4,895.10 80,202.07 80,917.67 4,179.50
24-2912-000-01 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES-PRIOR YEAR (4,895.10) 80,917.67 80,202.07 (4,179.50)
24-3000-000-00 REVENUE CONTROL (824,869.08) 0.00 54,204.34 (879,073.42)
24-4000-000-00 EXPENDITURE CONTROL 931,464.46 87,720.44 683.68 1,018,501.22
Total Liability (469,733.14) 404,805.72 371,973.30 (436,900.72)
Total TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTH 0.00 528,438.84 528,438.84 0.00
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JACKSON COUNTY
Income Statement
Report dates 07/01/2017 - thru - 05/31/2018
Adjusted Current Actual
Budget Actual YTD Encumbrances Balance
Account 07/01/2017 05/01/2018 to 07/01/2017 to 07/01/2017 07/01/2017 %
Number Description 05/31/2018 05/31/2018 05/31/2018 05/31/2018 05/31/2018 Used

24-3230-130-00 JACKSON COUNTY TDA 1,080,000.00 -53,635.68 -B872,900.81 0.00 207,099.19 80.82
24-3230-130-04 JACKSON TDA - FUND BALAN 70,265.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,265.00 0.00

TAX REVENUE 1,150,265.00 -53,635.68 -872,900,81 0.00 277,364.19 75.89
24-3270-170-01 JACKSON TDA - PENALTY 2,500.00 -60.00 -2,488.50 0.00 11.50 99.54
24-3270-190-00 MARKETING AND ADVERTISIN 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00

PENALTY & INTEREST 12,500.00 -60.00 -2,488.50 0.00 10,011.50 19.91
24-3831-491-00 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 2,023.00 -508.66 -3,684.11 0.00 -1,661.11 182.11

REVENUES 2,023.00 -508.66 -3,684.11 0.00 -1,661.11 182.11
DEPARTMENT TOTAL Revenue 1,164,788.00 -54,204.34 -879,073.42 0.00 285,714 .58 75.47
24-4926-121-00 SALARIES & WAGES 61,824.00 4,747.98 54,701.77 0.00 7,122.23 88.48
24-4926-170-00 BOARD MEMEBER EXPENSE 2,500.00 47.00 1,186.20 0.00 1,313.80 47.45
24-4926-181-00 SOCIAL SECURITY CONTRIBU 3,833.00 291.00 3,352.71 0.00 480.29 87.47
24-4926-182-00 RETIREMENT EXPENSE 4,686.00 359.90 4,146.43 0.00 539.57 B88.49
24-4926-183-00 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANC 9,900.00 761.54 8,757.71 0.00 1,142.29 88.46
24-4926-185-00 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 231.00 18.08 313.40 0.00 -82.40 135.67
24-4926-186-00 WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION 1,128.00 0.00 1,128.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24-4926-187-00 MEDICARE TAX 896.00 68.06 784.08 0.00 111.92 87.51
24-4926-190-00 PROFESSIONAL SER-COUNTY 16,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,250.00 0.00
24-4926-191-00 PROFESSIONAL SER-AUDIT 6,150.00 0.00 6,100.00 0.00 50.00 99.19
24-4926-192-00 LEGAL SERVICES 2,000.00 0.00 1,176.05 0.00 823.95 58.80
24-4926-260-00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,000.00 54.99 2,071.02 0.00 -71.02 103.55
24-4926-260-01 PROMO ITEMS 3,000.00 0.00 2,437.89 583.86 -21.75 100.73
24-4926-299-00 MISCELLANEOUS 7,812.51 665.67 7,006.23 0.00 806.28 89.68
24-4926-311-00 TRAVEL B8,134.74 282.38 9,043.17 1,095.64 -2,004.07 124.64
24-4926-311-01 TRAVEL-DIRECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24-4926-321-00 TELEPHONE 19,367.00 -43.20 18,622.48 0.00 744.52 96.16
24-4926-321-02 TELEPHONE-DIRECTOR 1,200.00 91.97 942.10 0.00 257.90 78.51
24-4926-325-00 POSTAGE 23,789.00 3,719.36 20,351.90 0.00 3,437.10 85.55
24-4926-331-00 UTILITIES 2,001.00 136.56 1,999.72 0.00 1.28 99.94
24-4926-341-00 PRINTING 57,053.00 2,554.61 55,880.39 0.00 1,172.61 97.94
24-4926-351-00 REPAIRS & MAINT-BUILDING 1,480.00 0.00 -1.38 0.00 1,481,38 -0.0¢9
24-4926-370-00 AD FIRM MEDIA 358,166.25 33,228.81 333,120.31 0.00 25,045.94 93.01
24-4926~-370-01 WEBSITE SERVICE 20,700.00 1,600.00 17,450.00 0.00 3,250.00 84.30
24-4926-370-02 CREATIVE & PRODUCTION SE 29,422.75 1,612.50 35,779.75 0.00 -6,357.00 121.61
24-4926-370-03 DIGITAL CAMPAIGN REPORTI 10,500.00 875.00 9,625.00 0.00 875.00 91.67
24-4926-370-04 E-MAIL CAMPAIGNS 14,000.00 1,300.00 8,653.75 0.00 5,346.25 61.81
24-4926-370-05 SEM MANAGEMENT 18,000.00 1,500.00 16,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 91.67
24-4926-370-06 GUEST BLOGS 1,800.00 75.00 1,515.00 0.00 285.00 84.17
24-4926-370-07 SOCIAL MEDIA 56,025.00 4,686.39 49,526, 68 0.00 6,498.32 88.40
24-4926-393-00 VISITOR CENTER OPERATION 162,874.00 13,282.00 149,883.02 0.00 12,990.98 92.02
24-4926-393-01 PUBLIC RELATIONS 85,280.00 5,467.73 72,625.38 0.00 12,654.62 85.16
24-4926-393-02 CONTRACTED SERVICES 22,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,000.00 0.00
24-4926-393-03 CONTRACTED SERVICES-RECO 800.00 0.00 525.00 0.00 275.00 65.63
24-4926-393-05 CONTRACTED-WEBSITE 30,954.00 400.00 30,445.00 0.00 509.00 98.36
24-4926-393-06 CONTRACTED-AD FIRM RETAI 53,200.00 4,433.33 48,766.63 0.00 4,433.37 91.67
24-4926-393-07 CONTRACTED SERVICES-STR 1,968.75 0.00 1,968.75 0.00 0.00 0.00
24-4926-393-08 CONTRACTED-AD FIRM MISC 5,500.00 608.11 4,816.42 0.00 683.58 B87.57
24-4926-393-10 CONTRACTED SERVICES-PLAN 5,000.00 3,000.00 5,250.00 0.00 =250.00 105.00
24-4926-393-11 SOFTWARE,INTERNET,MISC S 3,006.00 119.99 2,019.67 0.00 986.33 67.19
24-4926-399-00 CONTRACTED SERVICES 3,500.00 0.00 490.00 0.00 3,010.00 14.00
24-4926-412-00 BUILDING RENT 6,000.00 500.00 5,500.00 0.00 500.00 91.867
24-4926-454-00 INSURANCE 2,206.00 592.00 2,467.00 0.00 -261.00 111.83
24-4926-491-00 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 1,570.00 0.00 885.25 0.00 684.75 56.39
24-4926-550-00 CAPITAL CQUTLAY 1,700.00 0.00 2,322.599 0.00 -622.99 136.65
24-4926-550-01 CAPITAL PROJECTS 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
24-4926-699-00 GRANTS 17,000.00 0.00 11,785.43 0.00 5,214.57 69.33
24-4926-699-01 SPECIAL PROJECTS 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 50.00
24-4926-699-02 MISCELLANEOUS DONATIONS 2,200.00 0.00 2,200,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24-4926-699-03 SOLAR ECLIPSE PROMOTION 4,380.00 0.00 4,380.32 0.00 -0.32 100.01
24-4926-990-00 CONTINGENCY 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,800.00 0.00

TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 1,164,788.00 87,036.76 1,018,501.22 4,179.50 142,107.28 87.80
DEPARTMENT TOTAL Expense -1,164,788.00 87,036.76 1,018,501.22 4,179.50 -142,107.28 87.80
Fund 24 TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTH 0.00 32,832.42 139,427.80 4,179.50 143,607.30 81.64
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05/01/18
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05/31/18

05/31/18

TYPE

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER PAGE 1
BEGINNING 05/01/18 ENDING 05/31/18
TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
DESC: SALARIES & WAGES ASN:
*%*%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 49,953.79 0.00 49953.79
19700627 PR 2373.99
2,373.99 0.00 52327.78
19775309 PR 2373.99
2,373.99 0.00 54701.77
kkkkk MONTHLY TOTALS ***¥ 4,747.98 0.00 54701.77
LR R e ]
*%k%k*% ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 54,701.77 0.00 54701.77
HREK IR H IR IR K IR A IR IA AR AN IR I AR ARk T IR Rk h ke ok k ko khk ok
DESC: BOARD MEMEBER EXPENSE ASN:
*%*%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 1,187.15 47.95 1139.20
050718 BUSINESS CARD 50.29
50.29 0.00 1189.49
050718 BUSINESS CARD <2.30>
050718 BUSINESS CARD <0.99>
0.00 3.29 1186.20
kkkkk MONTHLY TOTALS **%% 50.29 3.29 1186.20
hkkkkkhkk kA kkkkhk ko kkkkhhhhhkkkkh ko kkhhkkkhkk ko kk ko kk
**%%** ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 1,237.44 51.24 1186.20
hkkkkhkkkkk ok k ko kkkk ko kkhhkkkkkkhk ko khkkhhkkhhhkkkkdkk
DESC: SOCIAL SECURITY CONTRIBUTION ASN:
*%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 3,061.71 0.00 3061.71
19700634 PR 145.50
145.50 0.00 3207.21
19775316 PR 145.50
145.50 0.00 3352.71
*%x %+ MONTHLY TOTALS *%*% 291.00 0.00 3352.71
FRAE IR H AR A AN A AT AR R IR AR AR I R IR R I AR RR IR AR R AR Rk hkk
*kkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 3,352.71 0.00 3352.71
hkkkhkhhhhdhhhkddhhhhhhhhdddhhhhhdddhddhdhhhhddrhddddhdhhdddh
DESC: RETIREMENT EXPENSE ASN:
*k k%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 3,786.53 0.00 3786.53
19700644 PR 179.95
179.95 0.00 3966.48
19775326 PR 17995
179.95 0.00 4146.43
*%kk% MONTHLY TOTALS #**#% 359.90 0.00 4146.43
dhkkkkkkkhkhkhhhhhkdhhkhkkkhhkkkkkhkdhkkddhhkkkhdhkd ok kkkdhd
¥%**%% ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 4,146.43 0.00 4146.43
R ]
DESC: HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE ASN:
*%%¥% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 7,996.17 0.00 7996.17
19700651 PR 380.77
380.77 0.00 8376.94
18775333 PR 380.77
380.77 0.00 8757.71
kkkkk MONTHLY TOTALS ***% 761.54 0.00 B757.71

*k**x* ACCOUNT TOTALS *+*%*

Fhkkkkkkkdhkhthhkkdhhhkdhhhhhhhddhhdhrhhdhkrhkhrhhhhkhdddhr

0.00 8,757.71 0.00 8757.71
R e s s e T IR



DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER

BEGINNING 05/01/18

BC1753
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE
DATE TYPE D DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-183-00

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-185-00

05/01/18 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *
05/04/18 PRE 19700658 PR
KkkkkkEk

05/18/18 PRE 19775340 PR
KkkkkkEk

05/31/18 *kkkk MONTHLY TOTALS ****
05/31/18 *%k%k%%% ACCOUNT TOTALS **%

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-186-00

05/01/18 **%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

dhkrkkkkkk

*xkk* MONTHLY TOTALS #**#*%

*%x*%% ACCOUNT TOTALS *+*+*

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-187-00 DESC: MEDICARE TAX

05/01/18 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *
05/04/18 PRE 19700639 PR
*okok ok k ok k

05/18/18 PRE 19775321 PR
Kkk kR khk

05/31/18 *kkk* MONTHLY TOTALS ***#
05/31/18 k¥ k¥ k¥ ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-190-00

05/01/18 *%%k%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

khkkkkkkk

*kkkk MONTHLY TOTALS ***%

*kkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS **¥

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-191-00

05/01/18 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

kkkkkkkk

k% %kk MONTHLY TOTALS ***%

*k**k* ACCOUNT TOTALS *#*%

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-192-00 DESC: LEGAL SERVICES

05/01/18 k% k%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

DESC: HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE

DESC: UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

DESC: WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION

ASN:

DESC: PROFESSIONAL SER-COUNTY

DESC: PROFESSIONAL SER-AUDIT

ASN:

TRANSACTION
AMOUNT
ASN: =======
ASN:
9.04
9.04
ASN:
34.03
34.03
ASN:
ASN:

PAGE 2

ENDING 05/31/18

BEGINNING ENDING
BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
===> CONTINUED < =mm——=————=
0.00 295,32 0.00 295.32
9.04 0.00 304.36
9.04 0.00 313.40
18.08 0.00 313.40

dkkkkhkkhkhkkkbhhkhddhhhhhhhhhrddohddhhh kb hkddkkkdkkhhhdddd

0.00 313.40 0.00 313.40
kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkh ko kkkkkkk kA kR Rk Ak ko ko kk ko kkk

0.00 1,128.00 0.00 1128.00
0.00 0.00 1128.00
0.00 0.00 1128.00

khkkkhkhkhdhhkkhhrkdhdhkhhhhkhdhhhhhhhhhhhhdddd bbb hhdhdd

0.00 1,128.00 0.00 1128.00

khkkkhkkhrkhhkhkkhhhhhkkhkkhhhhkdhhhdhhkkdddhdhhhrhhkkdhhdhk

0.00 716,02 0.00 716.02
34.03 0.00 750.05
34.03 0.00 784,08
68.06 0.00 784.08

khkhkkdhhkhkhkhhhhhdhhhhhhhrhhhdhh b dhhhk ko kv dhkkkhkkkhhdidd

0.00 784,08 0.00 784.08
R L e e e

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

IRk E kR ARk kR Rk ko hkkddkkk ko k Kk ko k ok k k ok k& ok ok ok ook k ok
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

dhkhkkkhkhhhkhkhhhhhddddhhhdhhhhdkhhkddhhhkhhhh kb hhhhhhhdrkdd

0.00 6,100.00 0.00 6100.00
0.00 0.00 6100.00
0.00 0.00 6100.00

khkkkkkhkkhkhkhkhkdhhhhhdhhohhddhhhhhhdhdhhdhhhhddddhhhhhdidhd

0.00 6,100.00 0.00 6100.00

khkkkkkhkkhkhkhhkdhhhhhhhhhhkhdrkhhdhhhhrhhdhhhdrdhddrhhhhdhhd

1,176.05 0.00 1176.05



DETATL GENERAL LEDGER PAGE 3

BC1753 BEGINNING 05/01/18 ENDING 05/31/18
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
DATE TYPE ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-192-00 DESC: LEGAL SERVICES ASN: =========x CONTINUED
LA bt 0.00 0.00 1176.05
k%kk%k MONTHLY TOTALS *#%#%+% 0.00 0.00 1176.05

*k*kk* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-260-00 DESC: OFFICE SUPPLIES ASN:

05/01/18 *% %%+ BEGINNING BALANCE *

05/02/18 APE 050718
dkkkhdkkk
05/09/18 APJ 050718
05/09/18 APJ 050718
dkkkkkkk

BUSINESS CARD

BUSINESS CARD
BUSINESS CARD

05/31/18 ¥k kdk MONTHLY TOTALS **%#

05/31/18 ****%% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-260-01 DESC: PROMO ITEMS ASN:

05/01/18 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

khkkkkkkk

kkkkk MONMTHLY TOTALS ***%

**k*x%* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-299-00 DESC: MISCELLANEOUS ASN:

05/01/18 **%%** BEGINNING BALANCE *

05/02/18 APE 050718
kkkkkhkkk

05/09/18 APE 001
05/09/18 APJ 050718
05/09/18 APJ 050718
khkkkkkk¥

05/24/18 APE 1024
05/24/18 APE 5/9/18

BUSINESS CARD

ASHLEY T. EVANS
BUSINESS CARD
BUSINESS CARD

GREAT SMOKIES STORAGE
SUNCOAST HOSPICE

khkkkkkkk
05/31/18 *% %% MONTHLY TOTALS **%*
05/31/18 ****%% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-311-00 DESC: TRAVEL ASN:

05/01/18 *%%#%%x BEGINNING BALANCE *

05/02/18 APE 4/26/18
05/02/18 APE 050718

dkkkkkkk

NICK BREEDLOVE
BUSINESS CARD

05/31/18 *%kkx* MONTHLY TOTALS ***%

05/31/18 *¥*%%% ACCOUNT TOTALS **#

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-311-02 DESC: FAM/MEDIA MISSION ASN:

05/01/18 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

kkhkkkkkdkdhhkdkdhk kb kkh bk bk kbbb d bk dddd bk dhh kb dhdrhdds

0.00 1,176.05 0.00 1176.05
Fokdkdokkkkkhkkkkkkhk ok h ko kkdkdkkkkh ko kk ok kokok ok ok kkok ok

0.00 2,955.53 939.50 2016.03
58.84
58.84 0.00 2074.87
<2.67>
<1.18>
0.00 3.85 2071.02
58.84 3.85 2071.02
Fhk kR khdhkh ok hkodkob koo ook o ok ok ko ko ke ko ok ko ok ok ko k ek
0.00 3,014.37 943.35 2071.02
Fokokokok ok Rk ko ko kkk ok kkkkkkkkkkkkk kb hkkkkhkkkkkhkkkkkkokkokk
0.00 2,451.11 13.22 2437.89
0.00 0.00 2437.89
0.00 0.00 2437.89
KKK H KRN RNk ok hhhhhhhk hhhhhkhk ko kkhhk
A 2,451.,11 13.22 2437.89
Fhkk Rk k kR hkhhkhhh kR ko hkkhhhhokdhhhkhhhhhkhdhdkhdkhhkhhkd
0.00 7,865.70 1,525.14 6340.56
251,37
251.17 0.00 6591.73
300.00
<7.27>
<3.23>
300.00 10.50 6881.23
75.00
50.00
125.00 0.00 7006.23
676.17 10.50 7006.23
kh kAR A R I AR A A h Ak hkhk ke hkd ok khkdhhhkh kb hhddhhdk
0.00 8,541.87 1,535.64 7006.23
Aokkkk ok kkkkkkkkkkkkkkh ok kkhhkhhhhkhhhh ko ko hhkk ko khkkdkkdkk
0.00 9,341.65 580.86 8760.79
280.38
2.00
282.38 0.00 9043.17
282.38 0.00 9043.17

R e T
0.00 9,624.03 580.86 9043.17

dkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhkkhhhhhkhkhhkhrkhhkkhhhkhhhhhhhrhhhdhhdanr®



BC1753
TRANS TRANSACTION
DATE TYPE D

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-311-02

khkkkhhkk

PURCHASE
DESCRIPTION

DESC: FAM/MEDIA MISSION ASN:

kkk k% MONTHLY TOTALS **x%

*kxkxx ACCOUNT TOTALS **+*

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-321-00

05/01/18

05/02/18 APE 22389
Fhkkkhdkk

05/08/18 CRE
05/08/18 CRE

*hkkkkkdkk

186026
186045

05/31/18

05/31/18

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-321-01

05/01/18

% % ok ok ko ok ok

DESC: CONFERENCE CALL SERVICE

DESC: TELEPHONE ASN:

**%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

BALSAMWEST

WIRECARD
JACKSON CO CHAMBER

** %%k MONTHLY TOTALS ***%

**%*%*x ACCOUNT TOTALS ¥*#¥*

*¥%%¥% BEGINNING BALANCE *

*k*k %k MONTHLY TOTALS k%

kkkkk% ACCOUNT TOTALS **+*

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-321-02
05/01/18
05/01/18 APE 9805900769

khkkkhhkkkh

05/31/18

05/31/18

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-325-00

05/01/18

05/02/18 APE 050718
dhkhkkkkkd

05/03/18 APE 3306013243
*dkdkkkkkk

05/08/18 APE 5/7/18
05/08/18 APE 000017VA2713
*kkkkkkk

05/08/18 JOE JE-180870%TL
05/09/18 APJ 3306013243
05/09/18 APJ 3306013243
dhkkkdhkk

05/21/18 APE 3306143457
khkdkkkhkk

05/24/18 APJ 3306143457
05/24/18 APJ 3306143457
kkkkkdkkd

05/24/18 JOE JE-180899%MM
05/31/18 JOD JE-180914%
05/31/18 JOE JE-180914%

* %k Kok Kk ok ok ok

05/31/18

DESC: TELEPHONE-DIRECTOR

DESC: POSTAGE

ASN:

****k BEGINNING BALANCE *

VERIZON WIRELESS

*kkkk MONTHLY TOTALS ik

*kk k%% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ASN:

**%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

BUSINESS CARD

PITNEY BOWES INC.

RESERVE ACCOUNT
ups

POSTAGE BILLING APRIL 201
PITNEY BOWES INC.
PITNEY BOWES INC,
PITNEY BOWES INC.

PITNEY BOWES
PITNEY BOWES

INC.
INC.

RECLASSIFY EXPENSE RECLAS
POSTAGE POSTAGE
POSTAGE POSTAGE

*% %%k MONTHLY TOTALS **#%

ASN:

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER
BEGINNING 05/01/18

PAGE 4

ENDING 05/31/18

TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
—— CONTINUED  <==========
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
Tk kkkkkkkkkkhkk kR kkkk kR Ak kk kR ke hkk ko kkkkok ek kkh ke k
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
dekkkokkokdk ko okokokdkkk ok kkkkkkkkk ok kkhkkkkhk ok ok kkkkkk ok k KKk
0.00 21,176.46 2,510.78 18665.68
370.86
370.86 0.00 19036.54
<228.63>
<185.43>
0.00 414.06 18622.48
370.86 414.06 18622.48
Fodkok ok ok ok ok ek ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ek ko ek ok ko ok ek ko ok ok ok ok o ok o ek
0.00 21,547.32 2,924.84 18622.48
ok ek ok ok e e ek ok ok ek kR ko ko kR kK kR ko ko ok ek ok ek k k
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
R I e R e L LT ]
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fkkkkkkhkok ko hkkkkkkkkkkkkok ok kkkk ko kkokdkkk Ak kkhkkkkdk
0.00 850.13 0.00 850.13
91.97
91.97 0.00 942.10
91.97 0.00 942.10
Fokkkdokok ek kkkok ko hkkkkkkkkk ko kkkhkkhhhhkhkk ok kkkkkhok ok kK k
0.00 942.10 0.00 942.10
hkkkkhkkkkkhkrhhhhh ko khdh Ak kkFhkhkhhhhhkhhhkkkkkhkhk ki
0.00 16,920.25 287.71 16632,54
48.68
48.68 0.00 16681.22
742.98
742.98 0.00 17424.20
2000.00
6.05
2,006.05 0.00 19430.25
591.03 0.00 20021.28
<32.89>
<14.09>
0.00 46.98 19974.30
339.55
339.55 0.00 20313.85
<15.38>
<6.83>
0.00 22.21 20291.64
60.26 0.00 20351.90
0.00 60.26 20291.64
60.26 0.00 20351.90
60.26 60.26 20351.90
3,848.81 129.45 20351.90



DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER PAGE 5

BC1753 BEGINNING 05/01/18 ENDING 05/31/18
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
DATE TYPE ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-325-00 DESC: POSTAGE ASN: ==========> CONTINUED L==========

hhkkkkhkkhhdkkkhhhhhhkhhhhkhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhbohhhhhhkhx

05/31/18 **%k*k* ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 20,769.06 417.16 20351.90
B e

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-331-00 DESC: UTILITIES ASN:

05/01/18 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 1,863.16 0.00 1863.16
05/03/18 APE 5/10/18 TUCKASEIGEE WATER & SEWER 42.90
oot R 42.90 0.00 1906.06
05/24/18 APE 5/25/18 DUKE ENERGY 93.66
ek &k 93.66 0.00 1999.72
05/31/18 *%%%% MONTHLY TOTALS ***% 136.56 0.00 1999.72

khkkkkkhkhkkkk kb kA kb h kA h ke rr kA k ko ko kR h ke k ok k ke ke k&

05/31/18 k% *k% ACCOUNT TOTALS *%* 0.00 1,999.72 0.00 1989.72
dekkkdkkkkokdd ok kkokk Rk Rk kkkk Rk ko kkkkkkkkhkkkhhkkd

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-341-00 DESC: PRINTING ASN:

05/01/18 %%%¥% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 55,657.05 2,331.27 53325.78
05/02/18 APE 050718 BUSINESS CARD 415.61
hkdkdkkhkk 415.61 0.00 53741.39
05/09/18 APE 2018-40093 SMOKY MOUNTAIN NEWS 1689.00
kokok ok ok ok k% 1,689.00 0.00 55430.39
05/24/18 APE 45926 THE SYLVA HERALD 450.00
AREETELE 450.00 0.00 55880.39
05/31/18 **%*%% MONTHLY TOTALS **#*%* 2,554.61 0.00 55880.39

*hhkkkdhkkdhkkddhhhdhhhhhhdkhhkddhhrkdrhhrrhhhbhddodhddtd

' 05/31/18 ¥kk* k% ACCOUNT TOTALS *¥* 0.00 58,211.66 2,331.27 55880.39
Ik kk kR Ak k kR ke hhk ko hk ko kkk ko ke hkkkhkkkkhhhkkkhhhhhhs

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-351-00 DESC: REPAIRS & MAINT-BUILDING ASN:

05/01/18 **%%%x BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 1.38 <1,38>
ok dek ok kk 0.00 0.00 <1.38>
*%%%% MONTHLY TOTALS **k* 0.00 0.00 <1.38>

dhkkkkhdhkdkdkhhkkdddhhhkhrhhkhkkhddrhkddrhrhkrhkhhrdhdhrkddortdddk

kkkkk% ACCOUNT TOTALS #*** 0.00 0.00 1.38 <1.38>
FRAE KR AT IR AR N AR R A I R IR TR AR F AN R IR A IR R TR A RNk F Rk h bk

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-00 DESC: AD FIRM MEDIA ASN:

05/01/18 *%*%*%* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 317,891.50 18,000.00 299891.50
05/24/18 APE 35131-35151 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 33228.81

i efodiid 33,228.81 0.00 333120.31
05/31/18 *kkk%x MONTHLY TOTALS *#%% 33,228.81 0.00 333120.31

hhhkkkhhhkkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhh bk bk hhhhhkhkhkhdhd
05/31/18 ***kk*k%* ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 351,120.31 18,000.00 333120.31

dkdkdkkkdhhkkdkhhdhhhkhhkhhhhhhkkhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkddhhkdhhhhddhd

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-01 DESC: WEBSITE SERVICE ASN:

05/01/18 k% %%k BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 22,304.00 6,454.00 15850.00
05/24/18 APE 35131-35151 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 1600.00

FkkkkkkE 1,600.00 0.00 17450.00
05/31/18 *kkkk MONTHLY TOTALS **%% 1,600.00 0.00 17450.00

Ly L e T
05/31/18 *kkkk*x ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 23,904.00 6,454.00 17450.00

dhkkkdkkdhhdkdh ok hd bk b hhrkkhkk ok kkkhkkkkkkk ke kb bk kb hdddd ik

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-02 DESC: CREATIVE & PRODUCTICN SERVICES ASN:

05/01/18 *%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 34,167.25 0.00 34167.25



DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER
ENDING 05/31/18

BC1753 BEGINNING 05/01/18
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE
DATE TYPE ID DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-02

05/24/18 APE 35131-35151
kkkkkkkk

RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES,

05/31/18 *%kk%kk MONTHLY TOTALS **¥%

05/31/18 *kkkkk*x ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-03 DESC: DIGITAL CAMPAIGN REPORTING

05/01/18 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

05/24/18 APE 35131-35151

kkdkkkkkk

RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES,

05/31/18 **%%% MONTHLY TOTALS #***%

05/31/18 *kk*k* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-04 DESC: E-MAIL CAMPAIGNS ASN:

05/01/18 %% %%+ BEGINNING BALANCE *

05/24/18 APE 35131-35151

*kkkkkkk

RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES,

05/31/18 *kkk%x MONTHLY TOTALS **%¥

05/31/18 k% kkk+ ACCOUNT TOTALS *#*

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-05 DESC: SEM MANAGEMENT ASN:

05/01/18 *%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

05/24/18 APE 35131-35151 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES,
dohkkkkkkk

05/31/18 *kkk* MONTHLY TOTALS ****

05/31/18 **kk** ACCOUNT TOTALS **¥

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-06 DESC: GUEST BLOGS ASN:

05/01/18 *%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

05/09/18 APE 5/8/18 BECKY JOHNSON

kkkkdkkkk

05/31/18 kkkkk MONTHLY TOTALS ****

05/31/18 *k*kk% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-07 DESC: SOCIAL MEDIA ASN:

05/01/18 **%*x%x BEGINNING BALANCE *

05/24/18 APE 35131-35151 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES,
khkkdkkdkkik

05/31/18 #%%k% MONTHLY TOTALS ***%*

05/31/18 *k**x%* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-00 DESC: VISITOR CENTER OPERATIONS

05/01/18 **%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

DESC: CREATIVE & PRODUCTION SERVICES

PAGE 6

TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
ASN: ==========> CONTINUED L====== ====
I 1612.50
1,612.50 0.00 35779.75
1,612.50 0.00 35779.75
kkkhkkkhhhhhhhkdhhhhhhhkhhhdahhhrrdrhhhdkkhkkrhhhkkdrrdtd
0.00 35,779.75 0.00 35779.75
kkkkkkkkhhhh kb hkkhhkdhhhhhhdohhhhrhhhdkhhdkrrrhrkkrkhdx
ASN:
0.00 8,750.00 0.00 8750.00
T 875.00
875.00 0.00 9625.00
875.00 0.00 9625.00
dkhkkhkhkhhkhhhhkdhhdhhhhhhhhkhdbhkhhkrhkkhkhhhhhdhhhhhkhdhhdhk
0.00 9,625.00 0.00 9625.00
kkkkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhhdhhhddhhhhkkrbkhkhhkrkhdhkhdthdd
0.00 7,353.75 0.00 7353.75
I 1300.00
1,300.00 0.00 8653.75
1,300.00 0.00 8653.75
hkkkhkkhkhkkhkhhkhhhdhhhhdrrhdhdbhhddhhhhhhb bbb bk hdhdhkhhhhkd
0.00 8,653.75 0.00 B653.75
kkkhkkkkhkhkhhhhrhdhhkhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhbhrhhdrr bbbk bokhdhhdd
0.00 15,000.00 0.00 15000.00
I 1500.00
1,500.00 0.00 16500.00
1,500.00 0.00 16500.00
kkkkkhhhkkkhkhrkhhdhhkhhhhkhdhhhdkhhhdhrhhhdhdhhhhhdkhhkhdd
0.00 16,500.00 0.00 16500.00
hkkkhkhkhkhkkkhkhkhhhhdhhkkhkhhdhhddkrhdhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhdhddtd
0.00 1,440.00 0.00 1440.00
75.00
75.00 0.00 1515.00
75.00 0.00 1515.00
Ahkkkkhkkkhhhkkhhhkdhhdkhddhhdhkrd kR khkkkhhkkhhdhhkdhdhdd
0.00 1,515.00 0.00 1515.00
khkhhhkhhd Ak hd kv kh ARk Ak kb hhkkdhdhhdd kA x XA kT o hh ok sk
0.00 44,840.29 0.00 44840.29
I 4686.39
4,686.39 0.00 49526, 68
4,686.39 0.00 49526, 68
hkkkkhkhkhhhhhhhdrhhhhhdhhkhddhhkhhdbhhhhhkhhkhkhhrhhhhhdrhrhddhd
0.00 49,526.68 0.00 49526.68
Ak kR RA Ak kkkhkhk ki hkhhhhokhhhhhhdhhhh kb hhkh bk hhk ke hkkkk
ASN:

136,790.02 189.00 136601.02



BC1753 BEGINNING 05/01/18
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE
DATE TYPE ID DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-00 DESC: VISITOR CENTER OPERATIONS  ASN:
05/03/18 APE 133368-A JACKSON CO. CHAMBER OF CO
05/03/18 APE 133368-B JACKSON CO. CHAMBER OF CO
05/03/18 APE 133368-C JACKSON CO. CHAMBER OF CO
05/03/18 APE 133368-D JACKSON CO. CHAMBER OF CO
05/03/18 APE 133380 CASHIERS CHAMBER OF COMME
kkkkkkkk
05/31/18 **kk+k MONTHLY TOTALS ****
05/31/18 *k*k*% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-01 DESC: PUBLIC RELATIONS  ASN:
05/01/18 *%%** BEGINNING BALANCE *
05/02/18 APE 050718 BUSINESS CARD
khkkkhkkkk
05/03/18 APE 4/13/18 JACKSON CO. CHAMBER OF CO
Fhkkkkkk
05/09/18 APJ 050718 BUSINESS CARD
05/09/18 APJ 050718 BUSINESS CARD
dkdkok ok okk ok
05/24/18 APE 10-0518 PINEAPPLE PUBLIC RELATION
khkkkkkkk
05/31/18 *%%** MONTHLY TOTALS *#**%
05/31/18 *%kk¥kk% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-02 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES  ASN:
05/01/18 **%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *
kkkdkdkkdkk

*kxkk MONTHLY TOTALS **%x

*kkkkk+ ACCOUNT TOTALS ***
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-03 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-RECORDING

05/01/18 *%%** BEGINNING BALANCE *

Ahkkkkkkk

***+%* MONTHLY TOTALS ***%

kkkkkkx ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-04 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-MGT ASN:

05/01/18 *kk k% BEGINNING BALANCE *

khkkkkkkk

**kkk% MONTHLY TOTALS **#%¥

**%%** ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-05 DESC: CONTRACTED-WEBSITE

05/01/18 *%%*%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER

PAGE 7
ENDING 05/31/18
TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
=======—==3  CONTINUED <m=========
6000.00
780.00
113.00
189.00
6200.00
13,282.00 0.00 149883.02
13,282.00 0.00 149883.02
khkhkkdkhkhkhkhkhh kb kb dkd kb kb k kb hhkhh ko hkhhk kb kb dhhd %
0.00 150,072.02 189.00 149883.02
Khkkkhkhkkhhhhhhhhdddhh bbb hdhhdkdddhhhdddhhddhhddohhhdhdk
0.00 67,201.70 44.05 67157.65
50.74
50.74 0.00 67208.39
44.00
44.00 0.00 67252.39
<1,39>
<0.62>
0.00 2.01 67250.38
5375.00
5,375.00 0.00 72625.38
5,469.74 2.01 72625.38
khkhkkhkhkdkkhkhkhkhhkkkhkhkhkhh bk kb hhh kb hkhkhkh kb hhd bk d bk dd
0.00 72,671.44 46.06 72625.38
khkhkkkdhkhhdkdhhkhhhkddhhhdhhhddddddhdhhhhdhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhk
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
dhkdkhkhhhkhkhkhhkdkhkkdhhkhkrhhhdhhhhkhkrhhddhhhhdhrddhrhdhdhrhdd
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
dhkkhkhhkhkkhhhkhkhhkhkhhhhrdhrddbhhhhkkrhkhdbhrhkhkdhrdrrtdhhhhdd
ASN:
0.00 525.00 0.00 525,00
0.00 0.00 525.00
0.00 0.00 525.00

dkkkdkhkkhkhkhhhhhkhkkhhhkxddhkkkhhhkkkh ok ddhhdkhdkkdhrhdhhdds

0.00 525.00 0.00 525.00

kkkdkhkkkkkkhkkdhhhhhddddhddhdhrrhrrrdhdorhhrhdhhhhbkhhdhh

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

khkhkkkkkhkkhkkddhhhkhhhhhddhhhhddh bk bk hhkkkkhk kb kdh kb dddk

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
R e s A e L e

30,243.57 198.57 30045.00



DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER

PAGE 8

BC1753 BEGINNING 05/01/18 ENDING 05/31/18
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
DATE TYPE ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-05 DESC: CONTRACTED-WEBSITE ASN: == =2 CONTINUED ==========

05/24/18 APE 35131-35151 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 400.00

Yok ek ek 400.00 0.00 30445.00

05/31/18 *kk k% MONTHLY TOTALS ***% 400.00 0.00 30445.00
hkkkkkkdkkkkkkkkk kA AR A ARk kA khdohok ok dokdok ko kok ok ok ek ok b

05/31/18 dkkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS *#*#% 0.00 30,643.57 198.57 30445.00
hkkkkkkkkkkkhkkk kR h kR Ak kb kkkkokdek ko k kkk ke khk

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-06 DESC: CONTRACTED-AD FIRM RETAINER ASN:

05/01/18 *%%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 44,333.30 0.00 44333.30

05/24/18 APE 35131-35151 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 4433.33

kkkkkkhk 4,433.33 0.00 48766.63

05/31/18 *%%%% MONTHLY TOTALS **%% 4,433.33 0.00 48766.63
Fhkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkhkkkkkhkkkhkkkkkkkhkkkkkh A Ak X

05/31/18 *k%kk* ACCOUNT TOTALS **% 0.00 48,766.63 0.00 48766.63
Fhkkkkkkokkkkkkokkkkkkhkkkk kR Ak kkkk kA h ok hk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok K

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-07 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-STR ASN:

05/01/18 **%%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 1,968.75 0.00 1968.75

dok ke ko ok ok ok 0.00 0.00 1968.75

*k&k* MONTHLY TOTALS ***% 0.00 0.00 1968.75
dkkkkkkkkkhkhkkhhkkkkkkkkhkkkhkhhkk kK kA Kk khkhkhkh ke kK kk
*kkkdkk ACCOUNT TOTALS *#*% 0.00 1,968.75 0.00 1968.75

Kkkk ko kk ko kdkkok ko ko ko kAR k ok kok ok ko k ok Kk

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-08 DESC: CONTRACTED-AD FIRM MISC ASN:

05/01/18 ****% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 4,260.31 52.00 4208.31

05/24/18 APE 35131-35151 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 608.11

KkkkREEK 608.11 0.00 4816.42

05/31/18 *kk k% MONTHLY TOTALS #*#%* 608.11 0.00 4B16.42
Tk okok Ak k kR AR R RNk kR R A ARk Ak Ak k ok khk ok k ok ko k ok ok ok

05/31/18 *kkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS *%* 0.00 4,868.42 52,00 4816.42

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-09

05/01/18 *%%+% BEGINNING BALANCE *

*hkkkkkk

¥% k%% MONTHLY TOTALS ****

kkkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS **x*

hkkkkkkkkkkdk kb k bk h b d b bk h kb hh bk dhkdhhhkkhhkkhkkd kst dd

DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-MAGELLAN ASN:

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

khkkhdhhkhkk bk kkhhh kb b h bk hdhhh kb hdhhhkhhkkhhhkkkkrdhdrdd

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
khkkhkhkhhkhkhddhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhkkhhhkhhdkhdddhdddhhhkdhhhk

0.00 2,250.00 0.00 2250.00

3000.00
3,000.00 0.00 5250.00
3,000.00 0.00 5250.00

Khkkkhkkkkhkhhhhhhddhhhdhhdhhhkhkkdhkkkhhdhhhdhhhht ok hk &

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-10 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-PLANNING  ASN:
05/01/18 *%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

05/24/18 APE 1432 MAGELLAN STRATEGY GROUP L
kdkkkokkkk

05/31/18 ¥k k%% MONTHLY TOTALS **%%

05/31/18 *kkkxkx ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-11 DESC: SOFTWARE, INTERNET,MISC SERVICES

05/01/18 ¥ %% BEGINNING BALANCE *

0.00 5,250.00 0.00 5250.00
hokkkkkkkdkkhk ok kkk kA kR R F AR AR KRRk kk ko ko k kb ok ok ko k ok ok ok

1,928.52



BC1753 BEGINNING 05/01/18
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE
DATE TYPE D DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-11 DESC: SOFTWARE, INTERNET,MISC SERVICES

05/02/18 APE 050718
Tkk ke E Ik

05/24/18 APE 6519
Ak kk kA kR

BUSINESS CARD

SKYFI, INC.

05/31/18 kk%%k MONTHLY TOTALS ***%

05/31/18 *kkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-399-00 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES ASN:

05/01/18 *%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

kkkkkkkk

*%%*% MONTHLY TOTALS ***%

*kxkx% ACCOUNT TOTALS **#

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-412-00 DESC: BUILDING RENT ASN:

05/01/18 **%**%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

05/30/18 JOE JE-180901*MM
kokok ok ok ko

TDA BUILDING RENT TDA BUI

05/31/18 *%%%% MONTHLY TOTALS *%%*

05/31/18 **k%**%* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-454-00 DESC: INSURANCE ASN:

05/01/18 **%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

05/01/18 APE 050118
*kkhk ko k

05/24/18 APE 052518

d Kk ok ok kok ok

SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPA

SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPA

05/31/18 *%*+% MONTHLY TOTALS #***%

05/31/18 *kkdkkx ACCOUNT TOTALS **¥

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-491-00 DESC: DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS ASN:

05/01/18 **%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

ddk kg ok ok ok k

**%%%% MONTHLY TOTALS ***#%

kkkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS **¥%

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-550-00 DESC: CAPITAL OUTLAY ASN:

05/01/18 ** %%+ BEGINNING BALANCE *

*hkkkkkk

*kxk* MONTHLY TOTALS *¥x*

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER PAGE 9

ENDING 05/31/18
TRANSACTION  BEGINNING ENDING
AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
ASN:  ==========> CONTINUED <==========

60.00
60.00 0.00 1959.68

59.99
59.99 0.00 2019.67
119,99 0.00 2019.67
kkkkkkhkkhkhkdkhkhhhhhhbhdhhhhhrhkhdrhrdrhhrrrhhhhddrhr
0.00 2,048.51 28.84 2019.67
khkkkkkhkdhhhdhbhhkhhhhhhhhddrhhhkkhhkhrhkhhkhhkhkhrhhhhdhkdkx
0.00 490.00 0.00 490.00
0.00 0.00 490.00
0.00 0.00 490.00
dhkkkkkhkhhhkdkkhhhhhhhdd b ddhhhhhdhh kb hhdddrhhdhdhhhhhhdhd
; 490.00 0.00 490.00
dhhhkhhhkhkhhhkkhdhhhhhbhhhkhkhhhhbhhhkhhkhhhhhhkhhhkkkkhhhhhhkhdkk
0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5000.00
500.00 0.00 5500.00
500.00 0.00 5500.00
500.00 0.00 5500.00
khkhkhkkhhkhhkhkhkkkhhhhhkhhhkkkhhkhhhkhkdhhdhhh kb ok kkhhhdkkhkdddk
0.00 5,500.00 0.00 5500.00
kkkdhkkdkdhddddhhddhhhddhddhhhkdhhhdrrhhkddhkhkdrrhhhhdhrhhx
0.00 1,875.00 0.00 1875.00

572.00
572.00 0.00 2447.00

20.00
20.00 0.00 2467.00
592.00 0.00 2467.00

kkkdkhkkdkhkkhhkkbkhhkhhhhkhhk kb kdhkhhddhhhkd bk kdd kb b kb dddhhrd

0.00 2,467.00 0.00 2467.00
R e

0.00 885.25 0.00 885.25
0.00 0.00 885.25
0.00 0.00 885.25

khkhkkkhkhkhhhdkdkdhhhddh bk kb hkh bk kdhrkddhdh bk dddhh kb hddhdd

0.00 885.25 0.00 885.25
R L

0.00 2,352,714 29.75 2322.99
0.00 0.00 2322.99
0.00 0.00 2322.99



TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE
DATE TYPE ID

DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-550-00 DESC: CAPITAL CUTLAY ASN:

**%*%*% RACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-550-01 DESC: CAPITAL PROJECTS ASN:

05/01/18 %k %% BEGINNING BALANCE *

hkkkkkkk

kkkk* MONTHLY TOTALS ***+*

**k%*% ACCOUNT TOTALS **+*

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-699-00 DESC: GRANTS ASN:

05/01/18 ****+ BEGINNING BALANCE *

*hkkkkk Kk

*kkkk MONTHLY TOTALS *#*%%

**%+%% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-699-01 DESC: SPECIAL PROJECTS ASN:

05/01/18 ***%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

kkkkkkdh

*%%%*% MONTHLY TOTALS **%%%

***%%*%* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-699-02 DESC: MISCELLANEOUS DONATIONS

05/01/18 ***x* BEGINNING BALANCE *

kkkkkkkk

**%%% MONTHLY TOTALS ***%

*kkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-699-03 DESC: SOLAR ECLIPSE PROMOTION

05/01/18 **%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

¥hhkkkkd

*%%%% MONTHLY TOTALS ****

*kxkx% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-990-00 DESC: CONTINGENCY ASN:

05/01/18 k%*%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

g g g ook ok

*kkkk MONTHLY TOTALS **%+%

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER
BC1753 BEGINNING 05/01/18

ASN:

ASN:

CONTINUED <=

PAGE 10

ENDING 05/31/18

BEGINNING ENDING
BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE

khkkhkhkkkkhhhhhkdhhrhdhhhkhkhkhhkddhhdhhhhdrdhhkdhdhhdhdkdhhhdhdhd

0.00 2,352.74 29.75 2322.99

khkkdkhkkdkhhhhhkhhhhdkhhhdhddhhddhhdhdhhhddhhkdhhdhhdddhhhdhdh

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

khhkkkkkdkhhkdhhkhkhhkrkhhhbkhhkhkhhhkkhrhthdhhktdhhddddd

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
kkkkkkkkkhhhhkhkhhhhhkkkhhhkhhkkkhhhhrrkhkhhkkkhhhrrddk

0.00 11,785.43 0.00 11785.43
0.00 0.00 11785.43
0.00 0.00 11785.43

kkhhhkkkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhhdhhdhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhd

0.00 11,785.43 0.00 11785.43
khkkkhkhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhhhhrhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhkhdhk

0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

Kkkkkkkkkkkhhk ko kkkk ko kkkk ke kkkkhkhkkkkkhkkkkkhhkhkkkhkkdk
0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00

khhkkhkkhdhhkkdhhhkhhdhhhhhhhkkdhhdhhhkhdhhrdhrhhdrddhhhdhdd

0.00 2,200.00 0.00 2200.00
0.00 0.00 2200.00
0.00 0.00 2200.00

kkkkkkhkkhkhhkkkhkkhhhhhkhkhhhkhhkkhhhhhkhhhkhdhhkdkhhhhhdhk

0.00 2,200.00 0.00 2200.00
R e

0.00 4,475.70 95.38 4380.32
0.00 0.00 4380.32
0.00 0.00 4380.32

dhkkkkhkhkkkkkhkrhkkhhhhhkhrhhhdhdrhhhhhhhdhhhhdhhhddbhrrhrk

0.00 4,475.70 95.38 4380.32
R R R R R e e S e e e e s e e



DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER PAGE 11

BC1753 BEGINNING 05/01/18 ENDING 05/31/18
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
DATE TYPE D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-990-00 DESC: CONTINGENCY  ASN: ==========>  CONTINUED <==========

dhkkkkhkkkdhhkdhhhkddddhhhhhhhdddhhdhkhhkddrhkhhhhkrhrkhk

**%kkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fkkkkkkkkk ok kk kg k ko d ok ok ook ok ok ko ko ok ko ko ko ok ok ok ko ok ke ke ok



